
       05/02/2024 

        Imperial Valley Regional 
Occupational Program Community 

          Foundation (IVROPCF) 
 

IVROP Community Foundation Highlights 
 March 22, 2004 Articles of Incorporation submitted to the State of California, Secretary of State. 

Articles of Incorporation endorsed and filed by the Secretary of State from California.  
 April 20, 2004 IRS assigns the foundation the 501 (c) 3 Non-Profit Tax Number Issued.  
 June 22, 2004 Filing application and fee submitted to the State of California, Secretary of State.  

The goals of the Foundation: 
 To provide instruction or training to individuals for the purpose of improving or developing their work-

related activities;  
 To provide educational and economic opportunities in order to enable students to take full advantage of 

existing federal, state, local and private educational and vocational training programs; 
 To design and implement programs of economic, education, social, and civic development; 
 To award scholarships/grants to eligible individuals; 
 To receive grants, gifts, endowments, devises and bequests that will be used to carry out the purposes 

and objectives of this corporation; and  
 To carry on any activities necessary to carry out the goals and objectives of this corporation.  

 
IVROPCF Scholarship Award Summary: 

 2024 Awards issued: 42 
 2024 Total dollar amount of awards: $28,250 

 
Since 2004: 

 Cumulative total of awards issued: 409 
 Cumulative total dollar amount of awards given: $384,600 

 

 

The IVROPCF Scholarships are made possible thanks to the generous donations of businesses, 
organizations, and individuals. The primary fund-raising event is the IVROPCF annual Dancing with the 
Stars Gala held in the spring.  

Career Technical Education (CTE) Student Leadership Organization Scholarship Award Summary:  

 2024 Scholarships issued: 10 
 2024 Total dollar amount of awards: $10,000 

Since 2011: 

 Cumulative total of awards issued: 107 
 Cumulative total dollar amount of awards awarded: $63,250 

 

Total Amount Awarded to Students and Student Organizations $419,600  



       05/02/2024 

2023-2024 IVROPCF Scholarship Award Recipients - 42 Winners ($28,250) 
  

Award Category Scholarship Recipient High School Award Amount
Empowerment Award Angela Arellano Southwest $1,000 
Empowerment Award Alexis Kincey Imperial $750  
Empowerment Award Santiago Garcia Southwest $500  
Empowerment Award Ashley Hurtado Calexico $500  
Empowerment Award Da'Quan Miller Central $500  

Award Category Scholarship Recipient High School Award Amount
Exemplary Community Involvement Giselle Yesenia Rosales Calexico $1,000 
Exemplary Community Involvement Alondra Garcia Imperial $750  
Exemplary Community Involvement Samantha Castaneda Holtville $500  
Exemplary Community Involvement Natalie Kenagy Brawley $500  
Exemplary Community Involvement Oriana Rosales Southwest $500  

Award Category Scholarship Recipient High School Award Amount
General Award Paulo Lizarde Imperial $1,000  
General Award Valeria Saldaña Escobar Imperial $1,000  
General Award Jaelene Izaguirre Southwest $750  
General Award Annika Lara Imperial $750  
General Award Bryana Mata Central $500  
General Award Lisa Quintana Central $500  

Award Category Scholarship Recipient High School Award Amount
IVROP/CTE Student Devin Contreras Southwest $1,000  
IVROP/CTE Student Georgia Gomez Imperial $1,000  
IVROP/CTE Student Mia Iduarte Central $1,000  
IVROP/CTE Student Elijah Acevedo Central $750  
IVROP/CTE Student Jorge Avendano Southwest $500  
IVROP/CTE Student Brenda Castillo Calexico $500  
IVROP/CTE Student Julie Cortes Holtville $500  
IVROP/CTE Student Alexandra Garcia Imperial $500  
IVROP/CTE Student Jarizeth Guerrero Holtville $500  
IVROP/CTE Student Elizabeth Hernandez Southwest $500  
IVROP/CTE Student Katia Mejia Central $500  
IVROP/CTE Student Malachi O'Con Central $500  
IVROP/CTE Student Anthony Ortega Central $500  
IVROP/CTE Student Sherlyn Ramirez Imperial $500  
IVROP/CTE Student Claire Tumbaga Holtville $500  

Award Category Scholarship Recipient High School Award Amount
Scholastic Achievement Adrian Garcia Calipatria $1,000  
Scholastic Achievement Samantha Vega Calipatria $1,000  
Scholastic Achievement Jennifer Zhen Calexico $1,000  
Scholastic Achievement Jorge Bernal Brawley $750  
Scholastic Achievement Audrina Flores Imperial $750  
Scholastic Achievement Andrea Granados Holtville $750  
Scholastic Achievement Arely Ortega Imperial $750  



       05/02/2024 

Scholastic Achievement Oscar Canizales Calexico $500  
Scholastic Achievement Alexa Granados Katzenstein Southwest $500  
Scholastic Achievement Myla Mora Central $500  
Scholastic Achievement Alondra Rubio Southwest $500  

 

2023-2024 Career Technical Education (CTE) Student Leadership Organization  

Scholarship Awards: 

SCHOOL INSTRUCTOR CTSO AMOUNT
Brawley Union High School  Frank Cervantes SkillsUSA $1,000
Central Union High School Cynthia Del Valle HOSA $1,000
Central Union High School Emilio Davila SkillsUSA $1,000
Holtville High School  Lindsay Cox FFA $1,000
Imperial High School Danna Romo SkillsUSA  $1,000
Imperial High School Juan Campos SkillsUSA  $1,000
Imperial High School Rosa A. Guerrero SkillsUSA  $1,000
San Pasqual High School Tim Rush FFA $1,000
Southwest High School  Amanda Hill FCCLA $1,000
Southwest High School  Jackie Valadez HOSA $1,000

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



       05/02/2024 

  


